BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 502-402-1 05
Issue 1, April1969
AT & TCo Standard
TELEPHONE SETS
325-TYPE
IDENTIFICATION, INSTALLATION, AND MAINTENANCE

sets are self-closing and self-locking.
2. IDENTIFICATION
ORDERING GUIDE
Set, Telephone, 325J, M (MD) Manual
Set, Telephone, 325L, N (MD) Rotary Dial
(a) Replaceable Components
• Adapter, Dial, 56B and 58A (325L and N)
• Blank, Apparatus, 80B (325J and M)
• Capacitor, 195A
• Coil, Induction, lOlA
• Cord, Handset, H3AS-3 (15 inches)
• Dial, 6C-3
• Lock, KS-8028 (includes key)
• P-240414 Door Assembly (outer)
Fig. 1-325-Type Telephone Set (Outdoor)
• P-241765 Cover Assembly (lower)
• P-335621 Cable
• P-337066 Door (inner)
• P-483218 Case (housing)
• Ringer, BlAL
• Set, Hand, FlC-3
(b) Associated Apparatus or Equipment
(ordered separately)
• Bracket, 29D (mounts 325-type telephone
set, gray color)
© American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1969
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 502-402-1 05
FIC HANDSET
Fig .. 2-325-Type Telephone Set (Dial)
(c) Replaceable Optional Components (ordered
separately)
• Filter, 61L
• Switch, 20599B (Hart and Hegeman)
• Tube, Electron, 426A
DESIGN FEATURES
• Transmission characteristics equivalent to
other 300-type sets
• Arranged for outdoor mounting on buildings,
fences, poles, etc.
• Self-locking outer door (Fig. 2)
• Inner door to seal off set components from
customer (Fig. 3 and 4)
• Filter to suppress RF induction in radio
receiving sets (optional)
• Switch to disconnect ringer or external signals
(optional)
• 4-party semiselective ringing service (optional)
Page 2
lOlA INDUCTION
P-335621 CABLE
SIAL RINGER
Fig. 3-325-Type Telephone Set (Manual) Inner Door
Open
Fig. 4-325-Type Telephone Set (Dial) Inner Door
Open
APPLICATION
• Individual central office or PBX lines
I
• Can be modified for use on 2-party selective
flat or message rate central office lines and
4-party semiselective service
3. INSTALLATION
(a) Planning-Consider the following:
• Safety for yourself, customer, and maintenance
personnel
• Convenience to the user -
• Obstruction to pedestrian and vehicular traffic
• Distance between associated equiptment or
apparatus
• Space requirements
,:~~ ...... ;~ ..
I--. ....... r'

be limited to replacement of accessible parts
which are available through supply channels, refer
to Ordering Guide.
4.02 Ringers, handsets, dials, etc. used in these
sets should be maintained in accordance with
section covering the particular item.
Page 6
6 Pages
4.03 If condensation is experienced in the conduit
protecting the line wire, plastic duct seal
should be placed in the conduit entrance hole inside
the set. This prevents moisture from dripping
onto apparatus.
4.04 The self-closing outer door spring tension is
factory adjusted and should close the door
fully when it is open not more than 3 inches.
4.05 If outer door binds at hinges, lubricate hinges
with KS-14681 anti-rust compound. Apply
sparingly and wipe off any excess compound.
4.06 The length of the handset cord should be
adjusted at the cord cable clamp so that
the cord just clears the bottom of the housing
when the handset is on hook and in an upright
position.
4.07 To gain access to the J1A ringer, remove
lower cover mounting screw located on bottom
of set housing (Fig. 8).
TAPPED HOLE FOR
1/2 IN. PLUG OR CONDUIT
P-241765
COVER